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1. Overall Description:
RAN2 thanks SA2 for their reply LS on Slice list and priority information for cell reselection. RAN2 answers to the further questions asked by SA2 are below:
1. SA2 would like to understand from RAN2 perspective, whether it is possible that a network slice can be associated to none, one or more slice groups?
RAN2 Answer: A slice can be associated to none or only one slice group. From RAN2 perspective, it is allowed to not associate a slice to any of the slice groups.
2. Does RAN2 intend to use the slice groups only for cell reselection or also for slice based RACH and if for both would RAN2 require different type of slice groups or is one type of slice group enough?
RAN2 answer: RAN2 aims to use slice groups for both cell reselection and slice based RACH. This means slice to slice-group configuration is common to cell reselection and RACH. Configuration of whether to use slice-specific cell reselection or slice specific RACH is up to network configuration (i.e. some slice groups may use cell reselection but not RACH, some may use RACH but not cell reselection, some may use both).
3. What are the granularities of the slice groups for cell reselection, i.e. per TA or PLMN?
RAN2 answer: RAN2 understanding is that the granularities of the slice groups are per TA but RAN2 details are FFS.
4. With regards to the logic of network slice priority for cell reselection; SA2 wonder if the UE NAS prioritization should consider network slice registration status (i.e. selecting among registered network slices from the Allowed NSSAI or also not yet registered network slices?
RAN2 answer: RAN2 understands it is up to SA2/CT1 whether to consider the slice registration status. From RAN2 perspective, both registered slices and not yet registered slices can be considered for the slice priority.

Furthermore, RAN2 confirms the following understanding and expects SA2, RAN3 and CT1 to take into account for future work: 
· Mapping between slice and slice group should be consistent between serving cell and UE, in order to avoid misunderstanding of system information.

2. Actions:
To: SA2, RAN3 and CT1
ACTION: 	
RAN2 kindly asks SA2, RAN3 and CT1 to take the above information into consideration.

3. Date of Next TSG RAN WG2 Meetings:
TSG-RAN2 Meeting #116bis-e       January 17 – 25, 2022			
TSG-RAN2 Meeting #117-e 	          February 21 – March 3, 2022	
